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br. Robert M. Hopkins

World®s Sunday Scheel Associetion
51 Madison Avenue

New York, K. Y.

Dear 8ir:
Your kind invitation of December 6th, addres:ed teo

President Lin, has been received in his absemee. Upen his

return, in about ten days, I will bring it to his attention.

Thanking you on his behalf, I remain,

Yery trulj yours,




Dr. Robert M. Hopkins

fiorld*s Sunday Sohool Associaticn
51 Madison Avenue

New York, N. Y.

Dear Doctor Hopkins:

I wish to acknowledge the rmip{: of your

letter of Deoember 6th inviting me to participate in the con-
ference in Newferk City, on Thursday, December 27th, with Dr.

Weigle. 1 shall bec very glad to come and to éoqtrtbuto to the
discussion with what I know.

1 shall look forward to meeting you and your
friends at that time.

Y. very sinocerely,

c/, 7.




WORLD’S SUNDAY SCHOOL ASSOCIATION

A WORLD FEDERATION OF FORTY-SIX NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL INTERDENOMINATIONAL SUNDAY SCHOOL ORGANIZATIONS

PRESIDENT GENERAL SECRETARIES
SIR HAROLD MACKINTOSH, HALIFAX, ENGLAND ROBERT M. HOPKINS, D.D., LL.D., NEW YORK

CHARMAL wealty il CABLE ADDRESS ‘'DAYBREAK'' NEW YORK
LUTHER A. WEIGLE, PH.D., NEW HAVEN, CONN. HEADQUARTERS OFFICE

51 MADISON AVENUE
CHAIRMAN, NORTH AMERICAN COMMITTEE " st " GH 8 R‘izn".:l:al-.':nrrc‘nv L
HUGH R. MONRO, LL.D., MONTCLAIR, N. J. NEW YORK CITY HU - M + LL.D., CHICAGO, ILL.

JAMES KELLY, D.D., GLASGOW, SCOTLAND

CHAIRMAN, BRITISH COMMITTEE December 22nd TREASURER
J. ARTHUR RANK, D.L., LONDON 1 9 3 )+ PAUL STURTEVANT, NEW YORK CITY

President C. J. Lin,
85 Sherman St.,
Hartford, Conn.

My dear President Lin:

I am delighted to learn that you will be with us next
Thursday, the 27th inst., f or the conference with Dr.
Weigle. Your presence and counsel will be invaluable.

We will ask you to come prepared especially to tell us
briefly something concerning the needs and oppor tunities
in China which Dr.Weigle will meet. As you know, his going
is primarily to assist the brethren in China to study the
problem of Christian leadership in the churches.

The conference will be held in the Cooper Room of the
Prince George Hotel, 28th Street near Fifth Avenue, beginning
at 10:30 A.M. and continuing until about 4:00 P.M.

Trusting you are to have a happy Christmastime, I am

Yours cordially,

m /Y. /v/y/cdq

Twelfth Quadrennial Convention—‘‘Oslo 1936”




WORLD’'S SUNDAY SCHOOL ASSOCIATION

A WORLD FEDERATION OF FORTY-SIX NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL INTERDENOMINATIONAL SUNDAY SCHOOL ORGANIZATIONS

PRESIDENT

GENERAL SECRETARIES
SIR HAROLD MACKINTOSH, HALIFAX, ENGLAND

ROBERT M. HOPKINS, D.D., LL.D., NEW YORK
CHAIRMAN, WORLD COUNCIL CABLE ADDRESS ‘‘DAYBREAK'' NEW YORK
LUTHER A. WEIGLE, PH.D., NEW HAVEN, CONN. HEADQUARTERS OFFICE

1 AVENUE
CHAIRMAN, NORTH AMERICAN COMMITTEE 81 MApison RESANDING BECRETARY
HUGH R. MONRO, LL.D., MONTCLAIR, N. J. NEW YORK CITY HUGH 8. MAGILL, LL.D., CHICAGO, ILL.

JAMES KELLY, D.D., GLASGOW, SCOTLAND

CHAIRMAN, BRITISH COMMITTEE TREASURER
J. ARTHUR RANK, D.L., LONDON PAUL STURTEVANT, NEW YORK CITY

December 29, 1934

President C, J. Lin
85 Sherman St.,
Hartford Conn.

My dear President Lin:

We certainly appreciated your presence and counsel in
the conference with Dr. Weigle on Thursday. Your contritutions were
most helpful and constructive.

I trust you will inform thefriends in China of the
coming of Dr. Weigle and be sure to let us have names and addresses
of those whom he should seek to interview.

We will appreciate any suggestions you have to offer
regarding the procedure Dr. Weigle should follow, and especially re-

garding the best plans for the comservation of his good work in that
land.

With the best of wishes for the New Year, I am

Yours cordially

W. (4/.4744,'7

Twelfth Quadrennial Convention—“Oslo 1936”




Dr. Robert M. Hopkins

World*s Sunday School Association
51 Madison Avemue

Now York, . Y.

Dear Doctor Hopkins:

Many t for your cordial letter of December 29th,
which was forwar to me at Hartford. I appreciated the privilege
of attending the conference with Dr, Weigle last Thursday. I be-
1lieve we had a very successful gathering,

I have already written homs about Dr. Weigle's visit. I
am.sure the mople over there are ready toreceive him., I do hepe
that Dr, Weigle will have time to visit Tinghshien, near Peiping,
when he visits North China. I also hope that he will visit the
Province of Kwangsi and the Frovinoe of Kiangsi. Both of those
provinces are making wonderful pregress in reconstrustion work.

The experinces there will impress on Dr. Weigle the vital forces
that are working in China besides the Churoh circles. It will also
serve to help him dnderstand the Chinese protdedé better. yr, Ping-

nan, Louis, the Commissioner of Bducation of the Xwangsi Province,

and Jr. 8. K. » the Cammissioner of Education of the Nangsi Province,
are clese friends of mind. fhey are both gmerican returned

students. They will be very glad to render any assistance to Dr.
Weigle when he visits those two provinces. I also hope that Dr. Weigle
will go to West China. :

If there are any other things that I can do to help, kindly
let me know.

Yours very sincerely,

75




WORLD’S SUNDAY SCHOOL ASSOCIATION

A WORLD FEDERATION OF FORTY-SIX NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL INTERDENOMINATIONAL SUNDAY SCHOOL ORGANIZATIONS

PRESIDENT GENERAL SECRETARIES
SIR HAROLD MACKINTOSH, HALIFAX, ENGLAND ROBERT M. HOPKINS, D.D., LL.D., NEW YORK

CABLE ADDRESS ‘'‘DAYBREAK'' NEW YORK
CHAIRMAN, WORLD COUNCIL JAMES KELLY, D.D., GLASGOW, SCOTLAND
LUTHER A. WEIGLE, PH.D., NEwW HAVEN, CONN. HEADQUARTERS OFFICE

CHAIRMAN, NORTH AMERICAN COMMITTEE 81 MAbisoN Avenux RECORDING SECRETARY
HUGH R. MONRO, LL.D., MONTCLAIR, N. J. NEW YORK CITY HUGH 8. MAGILL, LL.D., CHICAGO, ILL.

CHAIRMAN, BRITISH COMMITTEE

TREASURER
J. ARTHUR RANK, D.L., LONDON PAUL STURTEVANT, NEW YORK CITY

January 9, 1935

President C, J. Lin
Fukien Christian University
150 Pifth Av., New York City.

My dear President Lin:

Let me thank you for this good letter of January
3rd regarding Dr. Weigle's vieit to China. We have had a fur-
ther conference with Dr. Weigle on yesterday and I have been 8o
glad to pass on to him a copy of your letter. VWe are greatly
impressed with what you have said in this connection.

It is a real joy to have come to know you and I
wish you would let me know when I can be of any possible service
to you.

With the best of wishes, I am

!ms/co/mél;k.//t /byt

Twelfth Quadrennial Convention—‘Oslo 1936”




Clinehurst Apts

819 Beacon Ave.
Les Angeles, Calif.,

June 6, 1934,

Dr. C, J. Lin

fresident Fukien Christian University
Foochow, China

My dear Dr, Lin:

1 thank you for your letter. A music studio will

e a beautiful memorial to llrs. Beach. I have spoken of. the

«

plan to several of the ladies here, and am sending a small

contribution of my own to liiss Asher.

/e shall look forward to seeing you and lirs. Lin
and the little children this swmer. I ruch appreciate your
sending ne the picture of the famrily roup.

I am interested to Lear of your lectureship at
Hartford seminary. Dr. Sarstow's father was our bPastor in
a lassachusetts Ciurch many years 230y, and I met Dr. Barstow
himself again when he preaciied in our Los Angeles church one
sunday about three years

;. rse Lin may be i to know that a cousin of

mine, Dr. Alice /. Tallant of Fhiladelphia, was also a graduate

of Johns Hopkins.

Very sincerely yours,

Louise Iosner




Miss louise Hommer,
819 Besoon St.,

Doay Miss Hommer:

Your letter of June 6th wvas forwarded to me here. Nrs, Lin and I are
staying at 318-A Mission Road, (lendale, Cal. Ve shall be glad to see
some time if you would let us know when it is the post comvenimt
you.

1 have engagmments in the ewvenings throughout our stay in
California but in most of the day time, with the exception of Smmday, I cam
2o out to see wy friends upon appointment.

It will be & pleasure for me to meet you.

Very sincerely yours,




ns

(1]
3 [ Ae

G(LME\L‘LQ 3,[- ,{ &[J
(& !" [
X )(( \i’\C 8 C A /LlFQ‘\”'%(:M—?(Q(lA
SehX. |6, 193,

S okgfre] sy

‘)114_\, !'Lia..x. k.'\., ‘:\lﬁ‘\.

3 rooa q{\._c.glf._x/ Pae LO.{;&%L—FL‘W&&,

L wusa o QQ«.LL e o0 L_\'L LlLLchmi

)
% {\A_L O ‘L\O.“_A ('1;.,(‘ ("\u (

. ) CTANAL
J

| [ 4. :
(’LJ, C X e e e f(ﬁ‘r\’((’ P

AT
AT S SN RO T (T P o A0 kit g
\\,\ﬁi\ T, O d o oA o \&(C\CQ
{L&_L s 1ck((\¢_d, {\‘!/‘

J( ‘l&.k(’ QLT

\ ' ’ : N

\ (
| .
oS oS .’\\( e \("‘UL‘L_‘




SEP 16

’L.V\,w’\&f\_ AR 3 (kng\. (LL[{\.Z‘L(_ ~

s N
(’\ L (‘*k(.»LYL ‘i\)(\._,{A_x,l, ‘\ G Q
o ()u-c MMM\)_ \

oA

(otlen 13

\{ ¢
Q e 4-WLCU_AL

K ‘ /
(‘Qt_ 2SR, PR A t‘(\\ u{ g € N

\ o I o
U I S

[ f

0 A '}\'\L).}L(‘.\‘.‘L\u\( ‘\\\;;.(L_gf\‘ / LAtx
\ [ = f ( 5

11
3, \\k\»b‘{ kq/ \ V" hal CoANL UL Qi A-dA

‘ -
o~ b_,(t(-ﬁ A s (¢ &

< .'/ _
)’)’XL(‘N») oGP B \44'»'(\(\;\6.
f

—
’

f {

A A eAS L 1/"“_,1 Q.-
ey

A el Sl

Y -







September 26, 1984

J

Miss Louise Hosmer
Climehurst Apts.,
819 Beacon Avenue
Los Angeles, Caliiornia

Dear Miss Hosmer:

It was very good of you to write me on September 16th.
o were just at the point of leaving Southern California, so I was not
eble to reply to you. I was very sorry that I could not have a cnance
to meet you, and hope an opportunity mey come later.

Mrs. Lin and I had a hurried trip Eaest on account of
a meetin in New York City on Se tember 28th. Our time was very full
when in Los Angeles. The day when I called on you was the only after-
noon thet I wes free, and I did not stop to loock up your telephone mumber
as I should so as to call you up first.

/e appreociate very much your interest in our work at

Foochow. The death of Mrs. Beach was a great loss to us. ‘e spoke to
the Women'c Society of the First Congregational Church in Los Angeles,
and Mrs. Lin told the ladies there how much we appreciate the ladies of
the church who have kept their intersst in our work through the support
of Mrs. Beach's work., I am sure your contribution toward Mrs. Beach's
Memorial 111 be of help im realizing the project which our students and
frierds are trying to carry out.

‘ %o shall stop here just for three days. We are going to
move our family to Hartford, Connectiocut, on September 29th. I shall,
however, keep my office at the above address.

With kind wishes,

Yours sinoerely,




FUKIEN CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY
Foochow, China

President's Office
150 Fifth Ave.
New York, W.Y,.

Room 500

September Thirty
Nineteen Nineteen

Mr, H.H. Hussey,
5 San Tiao 'Hutung East
Peking, China

My dear Mr. Hussey:

Thank you for your letters of
December 14, 1918, end of May 19, 1919. The latter
was forwarded to me from Foochow, andi was con-
sequently delayed in reaching me. My reply hes
been further delayed for several reasons.

I hoped to talk the matter over
with you while in Peking but found that you were
in Americae When I arrived here, however, youhad
already started back to China before I could see
you. Furthermore, I have not beem in good health
while here, and have been unable to attend 1% some
things which should have claimed my attention.
Moreover, I have had no opportunity to consult the
building committee of the Board of Trustees as to
what should be done with your bille. Recently how-
ever we had a meeting of that committee, and the
question was discussed at some length. The commit-
tee feels that the work was done without their dir-
ection and consequently they are under no responsi-
bility for the bill. They, therefore, repudiate
the claim, and say it is my affair to settle it as
best I can.

You know what & missionary's salary .
is, and the difficulty I would have in paying any such
. amount as you mentioned in your letter. Would you
accept a couple of hundred dollars gold, and cencel
the obligation.

In replying kindly address me at
Foochow, for I hope to be on my way to China before
your eply could reach me in the United Statese.

with kind regards, and hoping for a
favorable reply, I am

ECJ Yours very truly,
GMT Edwin C., Jones




JOHN ROSS DELAFIELD

SAMUEL THORNE,JR.
GEORGE W. BURLEIGH
JOHN S.ROGERS
GEORGE H. PORTER
WIRT HOWE

FRANCIS T. COLBY

/—;UKIEri/

LAW OFFICES
I

DELAFIELD.THORNE AND BURLEIGH
27 CEDAR STREET

NEW YORK

CABLE ADDRESS

October 20th, 1920. “DELTHORB” NEW YORK

Dear Mr. Carman:
IN RE: FUKIEN CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

1 have read through the correspondence
you sent me relating to the claim of Shattuck & Hussey
for services as architects, and this morning I talked
over the telephone with the Rev. A.L. Waunshins. He
told me that he thought Mr. Hussey was putting up some-
thing of a bluff and my first inclination was to
recommend that we sit tight until Mr. Hussey's lawyer
sends notice that he is taking further steps.

On second thought, however, it seemed to
me that the best proceeding would be to follow
Mr. Waunshinst's advice, which was to refer the claim
for settlement to the local Board of Managers of
Fukien Christian University in China. I told Mr. Waunshins
I would, with your approval, write a letter to Mr. Hussey
to this effect. I am enclosing this letter herewith.
I1f you approve it, will you kindly have it mailed
as addressed; if not, please return it to me with any
suggestions. If this letter goes I presume that
Mr. Waunshins should send a copy of it to the local
Board of Managers of the University in China for their
information and actlon. '

Yours sincerely,

Qéimeuiﬁ-éIjloﬁmzﬂiééyé

W.W. Carman, ksq.,
99 John Street,
New York City.

sT/8
Knc.

P.S. I return herewith the papers which you sent me
relating to the clalm.




October 20th, 1920,

My dear Sir:

Letters relating to the claim of your firm
Shattuck & Hussey, for services rendered in connection
with preparing plans for Fukien Christian University were
brought to my attention late yesterday afternoon and notic=-
ing that in your letter of October 13th, addressed to Mr.
Waunshins, you stated you would be at the Waldorf Astoria
for the next weeke I telephoned that hotel this morning
in the hope of reaching you but was informed that you had
lefte I am therefore writing this letter to you at that
address in the hope that it may be forwarded.

In view of the fact that I am informed you
are returning to China shortly and of tne further fact
that the Board of Managers of Fukien Christian University
are conversant with all the details of your claim, it has
seemed best to refer this matter to the local Board of
Managers to take up with you in China and see if it cannot
be amicably adjusted with due consideration of the rights
and interests of all concernede It is not the intention
of the Board to repudiate any claim upon the technicality,
but on the other hand in view of the difficulties which
all the Boards are facing in raising money, will appreciate
your generous cooperation in enueavoring to reach a just
settlemente

Yours very tiuly

(signed) Sammel Thorne, Jre

Harry Hussey, Esqe,
Valdorf Astoria,

Fifth Avemme & 34th Street,
New York Citye.




Peking November 12th.1919

Professor Edwin C,Jones,President,
Fukien Christian University,
Foo Chow, China,

Dear Sir:-

I have received your letter of Septe
13th stating that the Building Committee in America
has repudiated their debt to our firm.

As much as I dislike to put you to
inconvenience I am very sorry that I cannot accept
your offer for a settlement of our account against
the Fukien Christian University. I feel that a settle-
ment of the nature that you suggest would not only
be most unjust to yourself and our firm but it would
also do considerable harm to Mission work here in
Chinae. As one man stated after reading your letter
and the correspondence from Foo Chow that if the

Mission Boards in America continued to try to avoid
paying their debts by taeking advantage of a technic-
ality of this nature it would entirely destroy their
credit and standing in this country.

The Board of Trustees in Americe cannot
claim that they knew nothing of the work we were doing
for your Universitye. This work was started over four
years ago and during that time we have received several
letters from you written from the office of the Board
in America. In sane of these letters you mention dis-
cussing our plans with members of th'e committee. I also
received a letter from one of the members of the bouré
in which he stated that he was glad that we were making
your plans for youe I 21lso discussed the University
plans with you and Dr. Goucher in his residence in
Baltimore. In the letters received from Foo Chow you
freouently mention about sending our plans to the
Board in America, and also mention the Boards comments
on these plans. You and other members of your local
committee have made freaquent trips to America since
we started your work and in almost every case you have
asked us for plans to take back with you to discuss
with the Board in America. Taking the abowve into consid-
eration I think you can readily see that the Board in
America cannot claim that they were without knowledge
of the work we were doin> for your University,




NOV 19
1919

But even if they had no knowledge of
this work the Fukien Christian University and not
you personally is legally bound for this debt, as
with the letters we have written by you we also
have many letters asking for plans and signed "
Clarance A Neff Sec'y of the Board of Managers
representing the Fukein Christian University" also
B.L.FP.rd Sec'y of the Board of liancgers cf Fukien
Christian University'e These letters so signed and
written on the official letterhead of the University
bind the University amnd if they are wrongly signed
by an employee of the Board that is & question to
be settled only among yeourselves and does not affect
this transactione

As I did not want to take hasty action
in this matter I have put off answering your letter
until I could consult with several business men in
Pekinge. After careful stucy of all the correspondence
we believe that as the Board has so evidently tried to
take advantage of what they thought was a technicality
in their favor that I should take any action necessary
to collect proper payment for our worke.

I am enclosing a corrected statement
of our account made out in accordance with existing
contracts in this office with other Mission Boardse
This is our usual fee under circumstances similar
to yourse I am prepared to take such steps as is
necessary to collect this debt.

I have the kindest regards towards you
and the other men in Foo Chow and I only hope that
any sction that it is necessary for me to take in
this matter will not put you to much inconvenience,
but I feel strongly that I have been treated very
unjustly in this matter by your committee in America.
I will wait & reasonable time to hear from you before
taking any action, :

Yours sincerely




Peking November 12th.1919,

Fukien Christian University
Foo Chow, China

In account with

Shattuck and Hussey
Architectse.

For professional services in connection
with new University Buildings.

Expenses in preparestion of plans,etc. $1120,00
Mr. Husseys time and profit. é1120.00

Total




Pekinngecember 19th.
1919

Mr. Roderick Scott “cting President
Fukien Christian College
Foochowe

My dear Mr. Scott;-

I have your letier of

December 1lth. I certainly will give your
Board every opportunity to pay our account
in & way that will not harm your work as I
feel very friendly towards all your men and
especially towards the work you are doing
in Foochow. But I also feel very strongly
that your board has tried to do me a great
injustic in this mattere.

During the last four
years I have prepared the plans for a large
number of buildings for the Mission Fields,
For the larger number of these plans I have
not asked for dollaer in payment for evem my

expenses. For most of the others I have only
asked for my actual expenses not counting
my own time.

If your Board had beem unsble
to pay at this time I would gladly have waited
for any reasonable length of time but when
they try to take advantage of a technicality
to keep from paying my account I feel I should
take any course necessary to collect what is
due me. I will wait until I hear from you
before taking any further action, I am

Yours sincerely,




// FUKIEN /

LAW OFFICES

%waukiipé?u£

o

>
Joﬂ‘:’:;ss DELAFIELD

SAMUEL THORNE, JR.
GEORGE W. BURLEIGH
JOHN S.ROGERS
GEORGE H. PORTER

WIRT HOWE October 27th’ 1920‘ CABLE ADDRESS

“ »
FRANCIS T. cOLBY DELTHORB NEW YORK

DELAFIELD. THORNE AND BURLEIGH
27 CEDAR STREET

NEW YORK

e e i o . o

INODLAED

—— P i

\ Dear Mr., Carman:

The letter which I wrote Mr. Huesey and
which you mailed brought a response sooner than I thought
it would for_ Mr. Hussey called me up the next day, stated
he was in town and came down to see me at the office.

We conferred, I should think, for about an
hour, and according to his statement he has numberless
grievances against the mission bogrds operating in China.

I confess from some of the papers he had in his possession,
it seemed as though the fault was not all together on his

side. Mr., Husse% apparently is doing & prosperous business
in Peking with the Chinese and it strikes me that it was

most unfortunate for him to bear bitter feelings against

the mission boards, when those bitter feelinge have arisen
not withouv some cause. He told me that he had visited

the cite at Fukien Christian University twice by special
request; that he had paid out $1140 in salary to a Mr. Herman

who is in his employ; that this did not cover the overhead
or any other expense connected with the draftsmen of his
force. He further said that the second item of $1140, which
on his bill appears teo be charged for his profit and ex-
pensee, includes his traveling expenses to Fuchow and the
remainder is divided between overhead expense and a slight
profit to himself.

He said that at one time if the matter had
been handled in the right way he would have been willing
to accept $1,000, and I told him that was the amount I
had in mind for just settlement from the little I knew
of the facts. 1 said, however, that I thought it hardly
just that he ehould not be paid for the actual money he
had paid out in connection with this affair. He finally
sald he would take whatever I, knowing these facts, would
recormend. I told him that I would endeavor to communicate
with the other members of the Committee and notity him
of the result. Will you therefore let me know what you
thirk is best to be done. I will gladly contribute $140




L d

October 27th, 1930.

AN
to the Fukien Christian University so that the amount it
will otherwise have~to meet to settle with Mr. Hussey
will not be over ,000, I told Mr. Hussey that I pre-
sumed the main thing in his mind was to have this questiom
settled and that he would not require immediate payment.
He told me what he wanted was to have the question settled
and he would be willing to wait for the payment.

Yours sincerely,

<§3(QAWMMILLQSLKNyNM<f§¥}S

W.W. Carman, ksq.,
99 John Street,
New York City.

sT/s




LAW OFFICES

DELAFIELD.THORNE AND BURLEIGH

27 CEDAR STREET

JOHN ROSS DELAFIELD NEW YORK

SAMUEL THORNE,JR.

GEORGE W. BURLEIGH

JOHN S.ROGERS

GEORGE H. PORTER

WIRT HOWE CABLE ADDRESS

—_— - ”
FRANCIS T. cCOLBY DELTHORB NEW YORK

October 27th, 1920.

l/F;a%ﬂEH

INDEXED

———

Dear Mr. Waunshius:

I am sending you a copy of a letter
1 have just written Mr, Carman as a result of my
interview with Mr., Hussey the other day, and I will
be obliged if you will let me know what your opinion
is on the matters therein referred to.

Yours sincerely,

St Thone Yy

e A st
g - R YR DT R

mr. A, L. Waunshius,
22 East 25th Street,
New York City.

8T/S
knc.




Cctober 28th, 193C.

> CS

Dear Sir:

Atter giving the matter of our conference
the other day considerable thought I wrote to
¥r, W.W, Carman, one of the members of the Finance
Committee of Fukien University, reporting that I
would recowrend paying you $1140 in full and final
settlement of any claim againet the Fuxien University
for services performed on its behalf.

This worning I have a letter approving tais
recommendation but stvating that he presw.es it will
oe necessary to have the Finance Comwittee finally
pass on the matter before payment can be made.
Just how soon the Finance Committee can be called
for a weeting I do anot know, but if any recommendation
is followed, it will be upon the terws which I nave
stated and which I trust will be recognized as just
and fair,.

Yours very truly,

(Sgd.) Samuel Thorune, Jr.

Mr.Harry Hussey,

Waldorf Astoria,

34th Street & Fifth Avenue,
New York City.

ST/S




CABLE ADDRESS 'WALDORF, NEWYORK"

Chie Haldorf-Ustoria
Dow York

Nove 10, 1920,

sammel Thorne¢, Jr., Esq.,
c/o Delafield, Thorpe amd Burleigh,
27 Cedar Street,
New Yorke
My dear Mr, Thorne:

| I find that I sent to China, before amsweor-
ing it, a copy of your letter of recent date regarding the Foo
Chow Umiversitye. I will be pleased to accept the offer made
to me in this letter. I wish you would kindly deposit the
check to my account in the Standard Trust and Savings Bank,
Monroe Street, Chicago. If this is inconvenient, you can send
it to me direect to #1 Nan Chih Tze, Peking, as I have no further
connection with the Chicago Office.

I am,

Yours truly,

Mrocy

THE BELLEVUE-STRATFORD, PHILADELPHIA, UNDER SAME MANAGEMENT




LAW OFFICES
DELAFIELD.THORNE AND BURLEIGH

27 CEDAR STREET

JOHN ROSS DELAFIELD
SAMUEL THORNE, JR.
GEORGE W. BURLEIGH
JOHN S.ROGERS
GEORGE H. PORTER
WIRT HOWE

NEW YORK

CABLE ADDRESS

FRANCIS T. coLBY Novemher 16th, 1830. “DELTHORB” NEW YORK

INDEXED

My dear Mr, Carwan:

As Treasurer oi the Fukiern University
you should have in your iiles the snclosed
letter which I receivea frow Mr. Farry Hussey
a few days age; alsc copy of wny levter to which
he refers ana a copy of wy last letter of this
date in further answer.

Yours very truly,

ESCL&AJ\AALQ,‘]_Izue*xkaifii;\

W.W., Carman, kEsq.,
8¢ Jeohn Btree?,
New York City.

sT/b
BNC8.




November 16th, 1920.

My dear Mr. Hussey:

Replying to your lctter of November 10th
I am glad that my reconcenaaticn of settlement
in reiference tc your claim agalnst the Fukien
University meets your a;preval., I uncerstood when
we were talking abcut thie settlewent that the main
point in your mind was tc reach & decision at an
early date, hut as I then told you it may be sometime
before funds are in hana to settle the details; however
I hope that may not be very leng. L1 note what you
say about depositing the check to your account in
the standard Trust and Savinge Bank, Monroe Htreet,
Chicagec, or if this is incenvenient to send it to you
at # 1 Yan Chih Tze, Peking.

Youre very truly,

(sgd.) samruel Thorne, Jr.

Mr. Harry Hussey,
Valderf Astoria,
T v+ ] T [« s

wE3TU 94T S TLTeEeT 3
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Inféormation of Ir. Chamberlain

/ Fukien /

July 20th, 1921.

Dear Mr. Huaoei:

Replying to your line of inst., re-
ceived thie morning, and your tel versatdon of
yesterday, in which vou said the t red€ived
any communioation in regard % ye
University, 1 write this 1lin® Je
inquiry to find out the fxG
status and hope to have i?"

that this last y¢s
of Seoretary and
difficult to get

truly yours,

[ Joramet Hienie /}

¥r. Harry Hussey,
¢/o ¥r. W. K. Chadbourne,
165 Broadway,
New York City.




August 6, 1931

Dear Mr. Hussey:

As the Bo
Fukien Christian Univer

payment to you of $11

execution by you & gral release covering
all your claims $ e University, I am
writing to say that ‘as on as such a general
release has hes ed by me, the check will

\ Your¥ very truly,

Mr. Ha Hussey,

N e of Mr. W. M. Chadbourne,
— 165 Broadway,
New York City.
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